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CHAPTER 79. H. F .No. «4.

Amending §Ut-
of 1878,

CmpiUI Block
for

An act to amend section ten, of chapter thirty-three of the gen- B*n*§,
eral statutes of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight,
relating to bunkers and banking.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That sect-ion ten of chapter thirty-three
of the General Statutes eighteen hundred and .seventy- .
eight be amended by striking out the words in the fourth c * w-iefcM

and fifth lines of said section, "but the aggregate of the
capital sto<;k of such association shall not be less than,
twenty-five thousand dollars,'' and inserting in their stead
the words, "but the aggregate amount of the capital stock
of such association shall not be less than ten thousand
dollars in any town containing a population of one thous-
and persons or less, and not less than fifteen thousand
dollars in towns of more than one thousand and not. ex-
ceeding fifteen hundred population, and not less than
twenty thousand dollars in towns of more than fifteen
hundred and not exceeding two thousand population, and
not less than twenty-five thousand dollars in towns of
more than two thousand inhabitants; the population in
all cases to be determined by the last official census.

SEO. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 22, 1803.

CHAPTER 80.
H. F. No. 518.

An act to amend section five, of title two, of chapter thirty- Logs ana i
two of the general statutes of Minnesota one thousand eight ***'
hundred and seventy-eight, relating to logs and lumber,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesota;

SECTION j. That section five of title two of cluipter'
thirty-two of the General Statutes one thousand eight
hundred and seventy-eight be, and the same hereby is,
amended so as to read as follows:

Sec. 5. Tlie Saint Croix lake and river and their tribu-
taries constitute the first district; the Mississippi river
and its tributaries above the mouth of the Saint Croix
lake constitute the second district; the Mississippi river
and its tributaries between the mouth of Saint Croix lake
and the outlet of Lake Pepin constitute the third district;
the Mississippi river and its tributaries below the outlet of
Lake 1'epiu to the southern line of Wabaalia county con-
stitute the fourth district. All the waters tributary to
Lake Superior, and all the waters in the counties of St
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